
Percent Change in the Number of Households in the Food Assistance Program 
by  County  — December 2014 - December 2018

WOODBURY

PLYMOUTH

IDA

CHEROKEE

LYON

SIOUX O'BRIEN

OSCEOLA

CRAWFORD

SAC

BUENA VISTA

CARROLL

CALHOUN

GREENE

POCAHONTAS

CLAY

DICKINSON

PALO ALTO

EMMET

WEBSTER

BOONE

HUMBOLDT

HAMILTON

STORY

WRIGHT

KOSSUTH

HANCOCK

WINNEBAGO

HARDIN

MARSHALL

FRANKLIN

GRUNDY

TAMA

BUTLER

BLACK HAWK

BREMER

CERRO GORDO

WORTH

FLOYD

MITCHELL

CHICKASAW

HOWARD

VAN BUREN
LEE

KEOKUK

JEFFERSON

IOWA

HENRY

WASHINGTON

LOUISA

JOHNSON

DES MOINES

MUSCATINE

CEDAR

SCOTT

CLINTON

BENTON

BUCHANAN

FAYETTE

LINN

DELAWARE

CLAYTON

WINNESHIEK ALLAMAKEE

FREMONT

MILLS

POTTAWATTAMIE

HARRISON

PAGE TAYLOR

MONTGOMERY

CASS

SHELBY AUDUBON

ADAMS

ADAIR

GUTHRIE

RINGGOLD DECATUR WAYNE

UNION

MADISON

DALLAS

CLARKE LUCAS

WARREN

POLK

APPANOOSE DAVIS

MARION

MONROE

JASPER

MAHASKA

WAPELLO

POWESHIEK

MONONA
JONES

DUBUQUE

JACKSON

-22.9%
-23.0%

-22.1%

-28.9%

-7.8%

-23.1%

-14.3%

-14.7%

-13.2%

-15.3%

-19.1%

-27.3%

-7.0%

-24.6%

-22.8%

-16.1%

-22.3%

-17.0%

-15.6%

-11.1%

-18.5%-8.8%

-22.1%-14.1%

-17.1%

-11.8%-14.9%

-12.4%

-23.2%

-19.8%
-4.1%

-3.2%

-16.9%
-18.7%

-10.8%

-14.7%

-14.1% -16.7%

-12.2% -4.8%

-8.8%

-11.9%

-16.4% -10.0%

-5.5%

-21.2%

-7.2%

-10.0%

-17.9%

-12.5%

-22.8%

-25.5%

-10.5%

-15.6%

-19.6%

-4.2%

-13.6%

-20.2%

-19.1%

-8.3%

-9.9%

-12.2%

-19.1%-13.9%

-16.4%

-12.9%

-11.3%
-11.3%

-13.1%

-20.8%

-15.7%

-16.8%

-14.4%

-9.2%

-16.2%

-14.1%

-15.1%

-17.4%

-16.8% -17.3%

-21.0%

-7.0%

-12.0%

-21.1%

-30.7%

-21.1%

-12.2%-16.6%

-27.8%

-14.2% -18.6%

-15.5%

-16.4%

-19.7%

-21.8%

-20.4%
-21.1%

-17.0%

-9.3% Pe rce nt Cha nge by
County

-30.7% to -25.0%
-24.9% to -20.0%
-19.9% to -10.0%
-9.9% to 0.0%

Notes:
To re ce ive food  assista nce, a n ind ivid ua l m ust b e  a re sid e nt of Iowa or a citize n or le ga lly qua lifie d  noncitize n 
(such as a re fuge e ) a nd  ha ve a house hold  incom e that d oe s not exce e d  160.0% of the fe d e ra l pove rty leve l.  
For a fa m ily of thre e , that e qua ls a gross a nnua l incom e  of a pproxim a te ly $32,700.
The Food  Assista nce Progra m  provid e s Electronic Be ne fit Tra nsfe r (EBT) ca rd s that ca n b e  use d  to buy groce rie s 
at supe rm a rke ts, groce ry store s, a nd  som e fa rm e rs m a rke ts.
In FY  2018, 81.0% of food  assista nce re cipie nts a lso re ce ive d  M e d ica id  or Fa m ily Investm e nt Progra m  (FIP) b e ne fits.

Pe rce nt of House hold s by County* Receving Be ne fits —  Dece m b e r 2018
 The size of each circle represents the number of households by county  

Sources:  De pa rtm e nt of Hum a n Se rvices, U.S. Ce nsus Bure a u 2013-2017 Am e rica n Com m unity Surve y 5-ye a r Estim a te
LSA Sta ff Contact:  Jess Be nson (515.281.4611) jess.b e nson@le gis.iowa.gov

* Tota l num b e r of house hold s provid e d  by 2013-2017 Am e rica n Com m unity Surve y d a ta.
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